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CITY OF BROOKINGS
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 9, 1969

Meeting was called to order at 8:00 o'clock P.M, by
Mayor Harold R. Young,

Flag Salute was led by Mayor Young.

Councilmen present included Scott Sheppard, Gil Batty,
Alden Loring and Bill Higham,

Cameron C., Thom, City Attorney, and Ed Riley, City Engineer,
were present, .

Reporters present were Dick Keusink and Marge Barrett.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Gil Batty
that the minutes of August 12 and 16, 1969 be approved as
posted. Motion carried unanimously.

One bid was submitted for the new 1970 Police Car. Bid was
from Richard Chevrolet-Buick-GMC, Inc,.; sale price without
trade-in of the present police car, $2,800.00, and with
trade-in, $1,182.00. ’

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Gil Batty
that the bid submitted by Richard Chevrolet be accepted as
per specifications of $1,182.00 with trade-in. Motion
carried unanimously.

Bud Cross, Chief of Police, requested Council to check into
the possibility of having signal lights installed at Oak St.
and Chetco Avenue and Center Street, Oregon State safety
inspector will be in the Brookings area in the near future

to meet with Elmer Lee and the above request will be discussed,

City has submitted a request to the State for ownership of a
piece of property located on Railroad and Wharf Streets. As
of this date there has been no reply to the decision.

Elmer Lee, Supt. of Public Works, reported that the Fern Avenue
paving project is progressing very nicely. This project will
be almost completed within one week,

Mildred M. Byrne appeared before the Council and requested
that a building permit be issued for a residence to be built
on her property located at the corner of Memory Lane and Del
Norte. This property is now located in a C-1 zone., R~1 zone
is required for a residence., Lloyd Mosier, who lives at the
corner of Memory Lane, requested that his property in C-1
zone be changed to R-1 zone,

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard that a public hearing be
held at the continuation of this meeting to be held on
September 16, 1969 for the purpose of considering proposed
zone change from C-1 to R-1 of the Mildred Byrne and Lloyd
Mosier properties. Motion seconded by Alden Loring. Motion
carried unanimously,
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Bill Higham, Councilman, reported to the Council that a
verbal complaint had been brought to his attention; the
dumping of rubbish on lot owned by Da-Tone Construction
(Darrell Allsup) located on Memory Lane between Tanbark

and Railroad Streets. City Recorder was instructed to

write a letter to Da-Tone Construction asking them to remove
the rubbish on this lot and to please refrain from dumping
any more on this property.

The property behind the Bowling Alley on Spruce and Alder
Streets will be cleaned up by the City crew.

Elmer Lee has been unable to contact Mr. and Mrs., Fred
Blunt, registered owners of Tax Lot 26Q0,0off of Chetco Ave.,
in reference to having the debris cleaned off of this lot.

Bill Higham will once again check into the possibility of
City obtaining more street lights.

MOTION was made by Gil\Batty and seconded by Scott Sheppard
that the vouchers in the amount of $6,269.91 be paid. Motion
carried unanimously.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty that this meeting be adjourned
until September 16, 1969 at 8:00 o'clock P,M, for opening
bids on Buena Vista Storm Sewer and proposed zone change
request of properties owned by Mildred M. Byrne and Lloyd
Mosier. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting was then
adjourned at 9:15 o'clock P.M. to reconvene at 8:00 o'clock
P.M, September 16, 1969.
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CITY OF BROOKINGS
Vouchers Payable as of
August 31,

Name

Atlantic Richfield

A & B Truck Service

Akin Motor Co,

American Heritage Society

American Heritage Publishing

American Linen Supply
Avis Rent A Car

Baker & Taylor
Brookings Fire Department
Brookings Office Supplies
Brookings Plywood Corp.
Brookings Supply, Inc.
Brookings Water Co,
Chetco Rexall Drug
Children's Press

Coast to Coast Store

We J. Colegrove

Columbia Record Club
Consolidated Freightways
Consolidated Supply Co.
Coos Bay Stationery

Coos Curry Electric
Cosmopblitan Motor Hotel
C. M., Cross

Curry County Clerk
Curry CountyCommunications
Curry County Court

Curry County Lymber Co.
Curtis Industries, Inc.
Dan's Photography
Da-Tone Construction
Del-=Chemical Corp.
Gaylord Bros,

General Book Services
General Telephone

Green Door Cafe

Harbor Logging Supply
Home Library Service
Holmes Machine Shop
Houghton-Mifflin

Kerr Hardware

Littrell Parts

Lorings Sales & Service
3M Business Products
Matties Cafe

McCall's Books
McNaughton Books
Marjorie B, McKernan
Motorola

Wm. R. Murphy

Neil Nelson

Total

26.13
115582
214553

12:.50

2.00
L4.,40

38.56
275.98
150.00

34.55

90.00

24,39
24987

1.40
11.84
3.98
200.00

15180

28.05

58.29
482.35
119.85
107.52

11.00
134.51

20.00

2435

23.48

14,04
600.00
324,71

9.70
4,35
309,27
13.10
56.00
8.95
10.00
3.61

29.82

5%..59

24,95
31750

19.00

8.86
129.00
5.00

1“'5-25

20.00

20.00
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Name

Pacific Rock Co,
Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt Chemicals
Pilot

Pitney-Bowes Inc,
Edward W. Riley

J. Robert Schmidt, M.D.
Shell 0il Co.

Sentry Market

Emil Tantare

Cameron C, Thom

Twin City Laundry
Unigas

Union 0il of California
Valley Iron & Steel Co.,
Harold R. Young

Addition :
Walter Haupt

Total

214,50
5.00
147.00
3.41
24,00
150.00
18.00
283.37
20.17
50.00
250,00
12,00
7.38
119.00
136.50

61.58
TOTAL 6,269.91

63.00

Total 6,332.91





