CITY OF BROOKINGS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 9, 1969

Meeting was called to order at 8:00 o'clock P.M. by Mayor Harold R. Young.

Flag salute was led by Mayor Young.

Councilmen present included Scott Sheppard, Gil Batty, Alden Loring and Bill Higham.

Cameron C. Thom, City Attorney, and Ed Riley, City Engineer, were present.

Reporters present were Dick Keusink and Marge Barrett.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard and seconded by Gil Batty that the minutes of August 12 and 16, 1969 be approved as posted. Motion carried unanimously.

One bid was submitted for the new 1970 Police Car. Bid was from Richard Chevrolet-Buick-GMC, Inc.; sale price without trade-in of the present police car, \$2,800.00, and with trade-in, \$1,182.00.

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Gil Batty that the bid submitted by Richard Chevrolet be accepted as per specifications of \$1,182.00 with trade-in. Motion carried unanimously.

Bud Cross, Chief of Police, requested Council to check into the possibility of having signal lights installed at Oak St. and Chetco Avenue and Center Street. Oregon State safety inspector will be in the Brookings area in the near future to meet with Elmer Lee and the above request will be discussed.

City has submitted a request to the State for ownership of a piece of property located on Railroad and Wharf Streets. As of this date there has been no reply to the decision.

Elmer Lee, Supt. of Public Works, reported that the Fern Avenue paving project is progressing very nicely. This project will be almost completed within one week.

Mildred M. Byrne appeared before the Council and requested that a building permit be issued for a residence to be built on her property located at the corner of Memory Lane and Del Norte. This property is now located in a C-1 zone. R-1 zone is required for a residence. Lloyd Mosier, who lives at the corner of Memory Lane, requested that his property in C-1 zone be changed to R-1 zone.

MOTION was made by Scott Sheppard that a public hearing be held at the continuation of this meeting to be held on September 16, 1969 for the purpose of considering proposed zone change from C-1 to R-1 of the Mildred Byrne and Lloyd Mosier properties. Motion seconded by Alden Loring. Motion carried unanimously.

Bill Higham, Councilman, reported to the Council that a verbal complaint had been brought to his attention; the dumping of rubbish on lot owned by Da-Tone Construction (Darrell Allsup) located on Memory Lane between Tanbark and Railroad Streets. City Recorder was instructed to write a letter to Da-Tone Construction asking them to remove the rubbish on this lot and to please refrain from dumping any more on this property.

The property behind the Bowling Alley on Spruce and Alder Streets will be cleaned up by the City crew.

Elmer Lee has been unable to contact Mr. and Mrs. Fred Blunt, registered owners of Tax Lot 2600, off of Chetco Ave., in reference to having the debris cleaned off of this lot.

Bill Higham will once again check into the possibility of City obtaining more street lights.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty and seconded by Scott Sheppard that the vouchers in the amount of \$6,269.91 be paid. Motion carried unanimously.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty that this meeting be adjourned until September 16, 1969 at 8:00 o'clock P.M. for opening bids on Buena Vista Storm Sewer and proposed zone change request of properties owned by Mildred M. Byrne and Lloyd Mosier. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting was then adjourned at 9:15 o'clock P.M. to reconvene at 8:00 o'clock P.M. September 16, 1969.

MAIOR

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER

CITY OF BROOKINGS Vouchers Payable as of August 31, 1969

Name	Total
Atlantic Richfield A & B Truck Service	26.13 115.82
Akin Motor Co.	211.53
American Heritage Society	12.50
American Heritage Publishing	2.00
American Linen Supply	4.40
Avis Rent A Car	38.56
Baker & Taylor	275.98
Brookings Fire Department	150.00
Brookings Office Supplies	34.55
Brookings Plywood Corp.	90.00
Brookings Supply, Inc.	24.39
Brookings Water Co.	217.87
Chetco Rexall Drug	1.40
Children's Press	11.84
Coast to Coast Store	3.98
W. J. Colegrove	200.00
Columbia Record Club	11.80
Consolidated Freightways	28.05
Consolidated Supply Co.	323.15
Coos Bay Stationery	58.29
Coos Curry Electric	482.35
Cosmopolitan Motor Hotel	119.85
C. M. Cross	107.52
Curry County Clerk	11.00
Curry County Communications	134.51
Curry County Court	20.00
Curry County Lumber Co.	2.35
Curtis Industries, Inc.	23.48
Dan's Photography	14.04
Da-Tone Construction	600.00
Del-Chemical Corp.	324.71
Gaylord Bros.	9.70
General Book Services	4.35
General Telephone	309.27
Green Door Cafe	13.10
Harbor Logging Supply	8.95
Home Library Service	10.00
Holmes Machine Shop Houghton-Mifflin	3.61
Kerr Hardware	29.82
Littrell Parts	51.59
Lorings Sales & Service	24.95
3M Business Products	317.50
Matties Cafe	19.00
McCall's Books	8.86
McNaughton Books	129.00
Marjorie B. McKernan	5.00
Motorola	45.25
Wm. R. Murphy	20.00
Neil Nelson	20.00

Page 2 - City of Brookings Vouchers Payable as of August 31, 1969

	Total	6,332.91
Walter Haupt		63.00
Addition:		
	TOTAL	6,269.91
Harold R. Young		61.58
Valley Iron & Steel Co.		136.50
Union Oil of California		119.00
Unigas		7.38
Twin City Laundry		12.00
Cameron C. Thom		250.00
Emil Tantare		50.00
Sentry Market		283.37 20.17
J. Robert Schmidt, M.D. Shell Oil Co.		18.00
Edward W. Riley		1:50.00
Pitney-Bowes Inc.		24.00
Pilot		3.41
Pennsalt Chemicals	•	147.00
Paramount Pest Control		5.00
Pacific Rock Co.		214.50
Name	,	<u>Total</u>